APN: 0000-05-033-040

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Lakeside Lawyers, PLLC

856 Tahoe Blvd.

Incline Village, NV 89451

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO and SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

James D. Poulos and Regina A. Poulos, Trustees of THE POULOS FAMILY TRUST, dated January 26, 2022 PO Box 3164 Incline Village, Nevada 89450

Affirmation Statement: I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2

LAKESIDE LAWYERS, PLLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2022-980406
01/28/2022 08:40 AM

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GRANTORS: James D. Poulos and Regina A. Poulos, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, for no consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James D. Poulos and Regina A. Poulos, Trustees of THE POULOS FAMILY TRUST, dated January 26, 2022, and all of their successors in trust ("GRANTEE"), the real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

Lot 130, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO. 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 22, 1959, as Document No. 14668.

## PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive right-of-way for access to the waters of Lake Tahoe and for beach and recreational purposes as set forth in Deed recorded February 5, 1960, in Book 1, Page 268, File No. 15573, Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 0000-05-033-040.

Page 1 of 2

Lakeside Lawyers, PLLC

Commonly known as: 193 Ray Way, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this 26th day of January, 2022.

James D. Poulos

Regina A. Poulos

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 26, 2022, by James D. Poulos and Regina A. Poulos.

Signature

(Seal



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Parcel Number (s	s)					
a) 0000-05-03	3-040					\ \	
b)		_				\ \	
						/ /	
d)						\ \	
2. Type of Pr	operty:			FOR RECO	ORDERS (	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	Vacant Land		ingle Fam Res.	Notes:	<del></del>		<del></del>
c) [ e) (	Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.		-4 Plex omm'l/Ind'i	100000	Trust c	ok - js	\
g) —	Agricultural		lobile Home	1			
i)	Other				The same of the sa		
2 Total Val	va/Calaa Driaa a	f Duamantuu		0.00	The state of the s		1
	ue/Sales Price o			0.00		\	<del></del>
Transfer Ta	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value of		0.00	<u> </u>	<del>-\</del>	
	erty Transfer Tax D	luo:	<i>e</i>	0.00	$\rightarrow$	<del></del>	
Real Flope	ily Hallslei Tax L	ue.	The state of the s	0.00		<del></del>	<del></del>
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:			<b>V</b>			
	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.09	00, Section: 7		/ ,	/	
b. Expla	in Reason for Exem	ption:	1				
A transfe	er of title to or from a	trust without cons	sideration if a	ertificate of	trust is p	presented at the time o	f transfer.
5. Partial Int	erest: Percentag	je being trans	ferred: 100	0 %			
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir of additional tax	ed declares and ack 10, that the informa be supported by do a. Furthermore, the c due, may result in	tion provided is cumentation if c disallowance of a penalty of 109	correct to the alled upon to any claimed 6 of the tax d	best of the substantial exemption, ue plus inte	eir inform te the inf , or other erest at 1	nation and formation r determination I% per month.	
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer and Sel	ler shall be	jointly an	d sever	rally liable for any	
additional am	7.1	- // //	' /				
Signature_	James H	Touls	2/	Capa	city_Gr	antor	
Signature_	yames of	. Poulo.	$\nu$	/Capa	city_Gra	antee	
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	PRMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) IN	<b>FORMATION</b>	
•	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		_	
Print Name:	James D. Poulos			me: James		os, Trustee	
Address:	PO Box 3164			: PO Box 3			
City:	Incline Village	<del>                                     </del>	City:	Incline Vil			
State:	NV Zip:	89450	State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip:	89450	
001101100	DEDOON DES	IEGTINO ST					
	PERSON REQ		CORDING	į			
The state of the s	OT THE SELLER OR BU Lakeside Lawyers,	All Control of the Co		E00-0	44		
Print Name: Address:	856 Tahoe Blvd.	1 LLO		_Escrow <sub>2</sub>	#	<del></del>	
City: Incline			tate: N	/	Zip:	89451	
,		•					